
SPAY/NEUTER COUNTY & CITY BREAKDOWN - Dec 2008 - Jun 30, 2024 = 33,375 s/n

TELFAIR POP. DOGS CATS JOHNSON POP. DOGS CATS
McRae Helena 6,253 1301 2305 Kite 160 29 56
Milan 613 200 284 Wrightsville 3,449 31 91
Scotland 173 33 17 Adrian 552 46 175
Lumber City 967 102 142

Jacksonville 111 92 109 JEFF DAVIS
Hazelhurst 4,088 185 410

DODGE Denton 189 18 34
Eastman 5,658 506 1028

Rhine 295 64 73 APPLING
Chauncey 289 69 54 Baxley 4,942 75 167
Chester 525 41 76 Surrency 194 4 3

Gresston community 0 2

TRUETLAIN
WHEELER Soperton 2,889 114 209
Alamo 771 151 186

Glenwood 850 167 192 MONTGOMERY
Uvalda 439 51 82

BLECKLEY Mt Vernon 1,900 57 90
Cochran 5,026 797 760 Alston 178 4 5

Tarrytown 66 13 24

PULASKI Ailey 519 63 90
Hawkensville 3,980 413 405 Higgston 314 1

LAURENS PEACH
Dublin 16,074 426 970 Ft. Valley 8,780 52 224

E.Dublin 2,492 156 236 Byron 5,702 59 106
Cadwell 381 66 77

Rentz 312 149 280 BIBB
Montrose 203 21 53 Macon 157,346 213 345
Dexter 655 47 183 Lizella 18098 5 17
Dudley 593 24 11

Rockledge 731 29 18 TWIGGS
Cedar Grove community 1 50 Dry Branch 1,957 4 1

Danville 165 11 11

FORSYTH Jeffersonville 977 32 145
Cumming 7,318 3

IRWIN
TAYLOR Wray 890 24 49

Reynolds 1,036 8 27 Ocilla 3,498 14 42

Butler 1,907 10 34

Howard 58 1 MACON
Rupert 863 1 Marshallville 1,048 11 36
Mauk 1,296 7 35 Ogelthorpe 995 13 34

Montezuma 3,047 39 455

WILCOX Ideal 407 13 39

Abbeville 2,685 48 18

Pineview 454 4 HOUSTON
Pitts 252 12 10 Perry 20,624 76 291
Rochelle 1,167 18 7 Warner Robbins 80,308 124 4307
Seville 197 2 Kathleen 11,500 16 57

Bonaire 10761 10 76

EMANUAL Centerville 8,228 13 73

Swainsboro 7,425 10 22 Elko 4,857 14 36

Twin City 1,642 10 54

Garfield 257 1 COFFEE



Stillmore 439 1 Douglas 11,722 323 1,009
Oak Park 512 10 Broxton 1,060 169 476

West Green 2,828 49 67

CANDLER Nicholls 3,147 122 245
Metter 4,004 9 34 Ambrose 327 47 105

CRAWFORD MONROE
Roberta 813 20 22 Forsyth 4,384 22 37

Knoxville 65 7 31 Juliette 290 4 2

Musella 104 2 2 Colloden 200 1 3

TOOMBS SPALDING
Vidalia 10,785 433 1010 Griffen 23,478 2
Lyons 4,239 112 206

WASHINGTON
Harrison 339 3 3

CRISP Tennille 1,469 2
Cordele 10,220 103 247 Sandersville 5,813 1 43

Arabi 447 133 306

Wenona 220 1 GREENE
White Plains 239 2

WORTH DOOLY
Sylvester 5,644 1 19 Vienna 2,928 48 45

Warwick 504 40 29 Pinehurst 309 2 11
Sumner 445 2 Unadilla 3,118 15 20

Byromville 422 7 11

BALDWIN
Milledgeville 17,070 4 5 TATTNAL

Glennville 3,834 16 21

HENRY Collins 540 60 57
Stockbridge 28,973 1 Reidsville 2,515 39 56
Hampton 8,368 1 Cobbtown 341 10 34

LAMAR
Barnsville 6,292 14 1 PIKE
Milner 772 4 Zebulon 1,225 6

Meansville 266 2

BACON Williamson 681 1

Alma 3,433 39 127

DOUGHERTY
LONG Albany 68,089 4 5
Ludowici 1,590 15 2 Bronwood 334 1

UPSON
Thomaston 9,816 3 BULLOCH
Yatesville 394 1 Nevils-Stilson 7,417 13

Statesboro 33,438 6 27

WILKINSON Register 157 2
Ivey 1,037 2 Portal 638 5 2

Toombsboro 383 4 4

Irwinton 531 1 BEN HILL
Gordon 1,783 1 3 Fitzgerald 9,006 36 144

CHATTAHOOCHEE ATKINSON
Ft. Benning 7,643 1 Pearson 1,821 48 58

Willachoochie 1,240 17 41

BERRIEN Axson 350 38 24



Ray City 956 70 734

Nashville 7,371 881 1446 EVANS
Alapaha 481 9 74 Claxton 2,602 38 23
Enigma 1,058 2 15

WARE
GLYNN Waycross 13,942 46 105
St Simon Island 15,983 3 Millwood 72 2 8

Waresboro 375 5

BRYAN Manor 94 11 4

Ellabell 7,355 1

LIBERTY
TIFT Hinesville 34,891 15 1

Tifton 17,045 6 40
Tyty 641 1

Chula 1,218 2 COLQUITT
Norman Park 963 9

COBB Moultrie 14,636 13

Smyrna 55,663 1

Kennasaw 33,036 1 TURNER
Ashburn 4,291 14 44

SCHLEY Rebecca 208 9 12
Ellaville 1,595 15 91 Sycamore 692 1 2

JEFFERSON LOWNDES
Louisville 2,381 1 Valdosta 55,378 25 90
Bartow 186 1 16 Hahira 3,384 1 77
Wrens 2,217 1 Naylor 139 4 19

Lake Park 932 2 2
WAYNE
Jessup 9,809 2 1 CHATHAM
Odum 463 2 Savannah 147,780 3 3

PIERCE CLAYTON
Blackshear 3,506 28 46 Rex 16,580 2
Patterson 749 4 Jonesboro 4,235 1

Bristol 122 2 2

Mershon 44 1 1 COOK
Adel 5,571 122 121

LEE Sparks 2,043 8 26
Leesburg 3,480 6 Lenox 752 12 25

LANIER MARION
Stockton 135 2 2 Bueno Vista 1,585 8
Lakeland 2,875 76 86

BURKE
SUMTER Midville 385 1 1
Andersonville 237 1

Americus 16,230 8 25 BROOKS  
Cobb 568 2 Quitman 4,064 1 5
Plains 573 2 26 Moreven 506 2

CLAY DEKALB
Buffton 113 1 Dunwoody 51,683 1

CLINCH JENKINS
Homerville 2,344 8 17 Millen 2,966 4

RICHMOND
BRANTLEY Augusta 202,081 48



Hoboken 480 1

RANDOLF
CLARK Cuthbert 3,143 4
Athens 127,315 1

COWETA
JONES Grantville 3,103 7
Gray 3,436 1

WALTON
Social Circle 4,974 1

FLORIDA
New Symra Beach 7
Ft. Myers 1
Madison 1
Bradenton 1 1
Jacksonville 2

Minnesota
Roseville 1
Lakeland 1

Alabama
Hatchacubbee 2

TEXAS
Denton 1

COUNTY POP(2020 Est)
Appling 18,386
Atkinson 8,165
Bacon 11,164
Baldwin 44,890
Ben Hill 16,700
Berrien 19,397
Bibb 153,159
Bleckley 12,873
Bulloch 79,608
Burke 22,383
Brooks 7,093
Brantley 19,109
Bryan 39,627
Candler 10,981
Chattahoochee 10,907
Chatham 289,430
Clay 2,834
Clayton 292,256
Clinch 6,618
Cobb 760,141
Coffee 43,272
Colquitt 45,600
Cook 17,270
Coweta 148,509
Crawford 12,404
Crisp 22,372
Dekalb 759,297
Dodge 20,605
Dooly 13,390
Dougherty 87,956
Emanual 22,646
Evans 10,654
Forsyth 244,252
Greene 18,324
Glynn 85,292



Henry 234,561
Houston 157,863 WRAC went from an 87% PTS rate to 10% mostly too sick or injured or aggressive
Irwin 9,666
Jeff Davis 15,115
Jefferson 15,362
Jenkins 8,676
Johnson 9,643
Jones 28,735
Lamar 19,077
Lanier 10,423
Laurens 47,546
Lee 29,992
Liberty 61,435
Long 19,559
Lowndes 117,406
Macon 12,947
Marion 8,359
Monroe 27,578
Montgomery 9,172
Peach 27,546
Pierce 19,465
Pike 18,962
Pulaski 11,137 reports no euthanasia since October 2010 -2024        2008 - 12    2009 -1  
Richmond 202,518
Randolf 6,778
Schley 5,257
Spalding 66,703
Sumter 29,524
Taylor 8,020
Telfair 15,860 reports no euthanasia since October 2010 - 2024    '06-4  '07-30  '08-108  '09-22  
Tattnal 25,286
Tift 40,644
Toombs 26,830
Treutlen 6,901
Turner 7,985
Twiggs 8,120
Upson 26,320
Washington 20,374
Ware 35,734
Walton 94,593
Wayne 29,927
Wheeler 7,855
Wilkinson 8,954
Wilcox 8,635
Worth 20,247

OUT OF STATE
Florida
Minnesota
Texas
Alabama


